if, in the event of a breakdown of the vehicle during the voyage, the Service Provider does not deliver the replacing vehicle within 5 (five) hours from the start of fault capture in the Republic of Lithuania and within 12 (twelve) hours in the territory of a foreign country, in this case the Service Provider will pay the Purchaser a fine in an amount of for each individual delay 145 EUR (one hundred forty-five euros)  and will indemnify the Purchaser for all losses incurred by him.
5.7. If the Service Provider fails to rectify the non-compliances of the vehicles within the time limit provided for in Point 5.5.1 of the SP of the Contract SD, the Service Provider shall the Purchaser a default interest of 50 EUR (fifty euros) for each day of delay.